

## SWEET POTATO WITH CREME FRAICHE

**I**ngredients : Sweet potatoes , White organic wheat flour n4 [WHEAT] (Organic Wheat Flour [WHEAT],Creta,Vitamin Mix (Iron, Nicitinic acid, Thiamin)) , Croissant butter (Palm Oil,rapeseed oil,Water,Salt,Mono- and diglycerides,Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Acidity Regulator (Citric acid),Colour (Beta-carotene),Natural flavourings) , Crème fraiche [MILK] (Pasteurised Cow's Milk Cream [MILK],Lactic Starter Cultures 1%) , Feta cheese [MILK] (Sheep's Milk [MILK],Goat's Milk [MILK],Salt,Starter Culture,Microbial Remnet) , Water , Olive oil , Pumpkin seeds , Butter [MILK] , White wine vinegar [SULPHITES] (White Wine Vinegar,Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite) [SULPHITES]) , Garlic , Parsley , Salt , Chilli flakes , Egg yolk [EGG]

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

### Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	2650	1221
Energy (KCal)	638	294
Fat (g)	48	22
of which Saturates (g)	22	10
Carbohydrate (g)	42	19
of which Sugars (g)	8	4
Protein (g)	8.81	4.06
Fibre (g)	3.80	1.75
Salt (g)	1.31	0.60

Total Weight : 217 ge